

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.30 OF 2004

Shri Dilipkumar Pranjeevan Thakkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Smt.Kashiben Nanalal Thakkar & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.D.S.Mhaisapurkar for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

.....

CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.

JULY 17, 2008.

P.C.

1. If the Petitioner fails to take steps within one week from today to comply with the order dated 6th July 2007, Petition to stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court. This extension of time is granted by way of indulgence.

2. If steps are taken in time, matter be proceeded further.

A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.