

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 30 of 2004

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders

Mr. D.S.Mhaispurkar i/b.
V.S. Mhaispurkar for the
petitioner.

**CORAM : A.M.KHANWILKAR,J
DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2009.**

P.C.

. None appears for the
respondents though served.

. Rule.

. Stay of further
proceedings pending before the
Appeal Court as prayed is granted.

[A.M.KHANWILKAR,J.]