

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2004

Shri. Dilipkumar Pranjeevan Thakkar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kashiben Nanalal Thakkar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv D.S. Mhaispurkar a/w Adv Hrishikesh Pawaskar for the  
Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**