

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 30/2004

DILIPKUMAR PRANJEEVAN THAKKAR

..... PETITIONER

VS

KASHIBEN NANALAL THAKKAR & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. D. S. Mhaispurkar for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr. Mhaispurkar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has died. Hence, he needs to bring the legal heirs of the petitioner on record.

2) Stand over to **23 June, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)